PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Edmond Rampen	12/18/2008
Mr. Scott MacDonald	12/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envirogard Products Limited	
Street Address:	446 Major Mackenzie Drive East	
Internal Address:	Richmond Hill	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4C 1J2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29328688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)621-4072 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: clewis@tarolli.com

Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP Correspondent Name:

1300 East Ninth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Cleveland, OHIO 44114 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RM-018795 US DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John A. Yirga

Total Attachments: 1

source=RMassignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500743481 **REEL: 022045 FRAME: 0268**

ASSIGNMENT

We, Edmond RAMPEN and Scott MACDONALD, whose full post office addresses are 262 King Street, Oakville, Ontario, Canada, L61 187 and 440 Stibbard Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4P 2C2, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have assigned, and do hereby sell and assign, to Envirogard Products Limited, whose full post office address is 446 Major Mackenzie Drive East, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4C 1J2, all our interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to our invention and design relating to a FILTER CARTRIDGE, as fully described and claimed in the industrial design and design patent applications for such invention and design, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patents that may issue therefor. We also agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as requested by Envirogard Products Limited and without further consideration, to obtain patent or other intellectual or industrial property protection for such invention.

Signed at & Fishward Hill this > 18th day of December, 2008.

Witness:

Witness Name: Kowland

Witness:

x In Row land Witness Name: 🔀

7 Yaluntand

MARGARET ROWLAND

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/31/2008